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This list contains information for all active hemp licenses issued in the Commonwealth pursuant to M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118 and 7 CFR
990. Growing and processing site information is confidential and not subject to public disclosure as set forth in M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118.
This list is provided for informational purposes only and does make any legal representations as to anything other than the license status

of the individual or entity listed as of the date last updated.
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25240243P
25230242G
25200133P
25210185P
25220210P
25230231P
25230229P
25180006D
25230234G
25250250D
25190052D
25190059G
25210195P
25250251P
25190047D
25190108P
25250248P
25210176P
25240244P

Amanda Melloni-Caracciolo
Anna Dorcey

Bay State Hemp Company
BioPhysics Pharma Inc.
Blissed Blends

Cape Ann Blends

Danielle Allard

First Harvest Hemp LLC
Hardwick Organics LLC
Hillside Farm

Jacob Zieminski

Lincoln Fishman
Medicineman CBD

Melody Perdue

Michael Vilcans

Morando Brands

Mulkern Ventures, LLC
Phasex Corporation dba PHCO2

Pressure Biosciences, Inc.

14 School Street, Westfield, MA 01085

23 Connelly Hill Road, Hopkinton, MA 01748

PO Box 598, East Wareham, MA 02538

9 Centennial Drive; Suite 102, Peabody, MA 01960
190 OlId Derby Street; Suite 120, Hingham, MA, 02043
319 Newburyport Turnpike, Rowley, MA 01969

3 Leland Hill Road, South Grafton, MA 01560

50 River Street, Dunstable MA 01827

P.O. Box 474, Brimfield MA 01010

304 Hillside Ave, Holyoke MA 01040

200 Fales Road, Cheshire, MA 01225

19 Sawyer Road, Worthington, MA 01098

P.O. Boc 771, Norton, MA 02766

90 Highwood Drive, Franklin, MA 02038

339 Amherst Road, Pelham MA 01002

87 Main Street, North Reading, MA 01864

5 Muriel Road, Groveland, MA 01834

125 Flagship Drive, North Andover, MA 01845

480 Neponset St, Unit 10B, Canton, MA 02021
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25240245P
25230232P
25220207P
25220200P
25200143D
25190109P
25200145D
25250249P
25210181D
25230228D
25220216P

Pure Vita Products
Rebekah Dawson

Sky Nutro, LLC

Smokenol Day, Inc.
StrawberryHill Hemp

The Healing Rose

Wesley Wirth

Willow Botanicals, LLC.
Windy Village Cooperative
WMAH LLC.

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

228 Jonathans Way, Brewster, MA, 02631

5 Cherry Street, Apt. D, Adams MA 01220

65 Moon Street, Southbridge, MA 01550

48 Dunham Rd, Suite 5750, Beverly, MA 01915
3 Strawberry Hill Lane, Boylston, MA 01505

23 Hale Street, Unit H, Newburyport, MA 01950
133 Western Ave, Sherborn, MA 01770

482 Newhall Road, Conway MA 01341

124 Bogastow Brook Road, Sherborn MA 01770
P.O. Box 17, Southampton MA 01703

100 Institute Road, Worcester, MA 01609
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