

August 1, 2025

Industrial Hemp Program www.mass.gov/industrial-hemp-program mahemp@mass.gov

This list contains information for all active hemp licenses issued in the Commonwealth pursuant to M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118 and 7 CFR 990. Growing and processing site information is confidential and not subject to public disclosure as set forth in M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118. This list is provided for informational purposes only and does make any legal representations as to anything other than the license status of the individual or entity listed as of the date last updated.

License Type	License Number	Licensee	Mailing Address
Processor	25240243P	Amanda Melloni-Caracciolo	14 School Street, Westfield, MA 01085
Producer	25230242G	Anna Dorcey	23 Connelly Hill Road, Hopkinton, MA 01748
Processor	25200133P	Bay State Hemp Company	PO Box 598, East Wareham, MA 02538
Processor	25210185P	BioPhysics Pharma Inc.	9 Centennial Drive; Suite 102, Peabody, MA 01960
Processor	25220210P	Blissed Blends	190 Old Derby Street; Suite 120, Hingham, MA, 02043
Processor	25230231P	Cape Ann Blends	319 Newburyport Turnpike, Rowley, MA 01969
Processor	25230229P	Danielle Allard	3 Leland Hill Road, South Grafton, MA 01560
Dual	25180006D	First Harvest Hemp LLC	50 River Street, Dunstable MA 01827
Producer	25230234G	Hardwick Organics LLC	P.O. Box 474, Brimfield MA 01010
Dual	25250250D	Hillside Farm	304 Hillside Ave, Holyoke MA 01040
Dual	25190052D	Jacob Zieminski	200 Fales Road, Cheshire, MA 01225
Producer	25190059G	Lincoln Fishman	19 Sawyer Road, Worthington, MA 01098
Processor	25210195P	Medicineman CBD	P.O. Boc 771, Norton, MA 02766
Processor	25250251P	Melody Perdue	90 Highwood Drive, Franklin, MA 02038
Dual	25190047D	Michael Vilcans	339 Amherst Road, Pelham MA 01002
Processor	25190108P	Morando Brands	87 Main Street, North Reading, MA 01864
Processor	25250248P	Mulkern Ventures, LLC	5 Muriel Road, Groveland, MA 01834
Processor	25210176P	Phasex Corporation dba PHCO2	125 Flagship Drive, North Andover, MA 01845
Processor	25240244P	Pressure Biosciences, Inc.	480 Neponset St, Unit 10B, Canton, MA 02021

8/1/2025



August 1, 2025

Industrial Hemp Program www.mass.gov/industrial-hemp-program mahemp@mass.gov

This list contains information for all active hemp licenses issued in the Commonwealth pursuant to M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118 and 7 CFR 990. Growing and processing site information is confidential and not subject to public disclosure as set forth in M.G.L. c. 128, Section 118. This list is provided for informational purposes only and does make any legal representations as to anything other than the license status of the individual or entity listed as of the date last updated.

License Type	License Number	Licensee	Mailing Address
Processor	25240245P	Pure Vita Products	228 Jonathans Way, Brewster, MA, 02631
Processor	25230232P	Rebekah Dawson	5 Cherry Street, Apt. D, Adams MA 01220
Processor	25220207P	Sky Nutro, LLC	65 Moon Street, Southbridge, MA 01550
Processor	25220200P	Smokenol Day, Inc.	48 Dunham Rd, Suite 5750, Beverly, MA 01915
Dual	25200143D	StrawberryHill Hemp	3 Strawberry Hill Lane, Boylston, MA 01505
Processor	25190109P	The Healing Rose	23 Hale Street, Unit H, Newburyport, MA 01950
Dual	25200145D	Wesley Wirth	133 Western Ave, Sherborn, MA 01770
Processor	25250249P	Willow Botanicals, LLC.	482 Newhall Road, Conway MA 01341
Dual	25210181D	Windy Village Cooperative	124 Bogastow Brook Road, Sherborn MA 01770
Dual	25230228D	WMAH LLC.	P.O. Box 17, Southampton MA 01703
Processor	25220216P	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	100 Institute Road, Worcester, MA 01609

8/1/2025